(unaudited)

Balance Sheet:

Total liabilities (3)  $ 1,132,524  $ 1,122,924  $ 1,103,624
Total shareholders’ equity  $ 82,806  $ 92,406  $ 111,706

Capital Ratios

Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio   12.15%   13.15%   15.15%
Tier 1 capital ratio   10.89%   11.89%   13.89%
Leverage ratio   8.70%   9.50%   11.10%
Equity to assets ratio   6.81%   7.60%   9.19%
Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio   6.60%   7.39%   8.98%

(1) Pro forma impact assuming minimum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($9.6 million)
(2) Pro forma impact assuming maximum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock  ($28.9 million)
(3) Assumes that proceeds are initially used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily of brokered deposits).

-10-

Colony Bankcorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($28.9 million)/Warrants (for 468,456 Shares)

 (In thousands except per share data)

Historical 12
Months Ended

Pro forma 12
Months Ended

  12/31/07   Adjustments   12/31/07
   (Unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 42,458   1,445(1)   43,903
Provision for losses on loan   5,931   5,931

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   36,527   1,445   37,972
Non-interest income   7,817   7,817
Non-interest expense   31,579   31,579

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   2,765   1,445   14,210
Income tax expense   4,218   491(2)   4,709

Income from continuing operations   8,547   954   9,501
Less:  Preferred dividends   1,555(3)   1,555
Income from continuing operations available to common stockholders   8,547   (601)   7,946

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders Income from continuing operations   1.19   (.08)   1.11
Diluted earnings per share available to common Stockholders Income from continuing

operations   1.19   (.12)   1.07
Weighted average share outstanding

Basic   7,189   7,189
Diluted   7,197   240(4)   7,437

 (1) Assumes that the maximum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily of
brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Colony expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund

[…]

number of shares of our common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike
price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date.  The pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the
Treasury the option to purchase 468,456 shares of Colony common stock.  The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted share
outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $9.25 (based on the trailing 20 day Colony
average share price as of November 14, 2008) and remained outstanding for the entire period presented.  The treasury stock method was
utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period presented.  The strike price of $9.25 was compared to Colony’s quarterly average
stock price during 2007.

-11-

Colony Bankcorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($9.6 million)/Warrants (for 156,152 Shares)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 12
Months Ended

Pro forma 12
Months Ended

  12/31/07   Adjustments   12/31/07
   (Unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 42,458   480(1)   42,938
Provision for losses on loan   5,931   5,931

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   36,527   480   37,007
Non-interest income   7,817   7,817
Non-interest expense   31,579   31,579

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   12,765   480   13,245
Income tax expense   4,218   163(2)   4,381

Income from continuing operations   8,547   317   8,864
Less:  Preferred dividends   517(3)   517
Income from continuing operations available to common stockholders   8,547   ( 200)   8,347

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders
Income from continuing operations   1.19   (.03)   1.16

Diluted earnings per share available to common Stockholders Income from continuing
operations   1.19   (.04)   1.15

Weighted average share outstanding
Basic   7,189   7,189
Diluted   7,197   80(4)   7,277

 (1) Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily of
brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Colony expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund

[…]

number of shares of our common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike
price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date.  The pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the
Treasury the option to purchase 156,152 shares of Colony common stock.  The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted share
outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $9.25 (based on the trailing 20 day Colony
average share price as of November 14, 2008) and remained outstanding for the entire period presented.  The treasury stock method was
utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period presented.  The strike price of $9.25 was compared to Colony’s quarterly average
stock price during 2007.

-12-

Colony Bankcorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($28.9 million)/Warrants (for 468,456 Shares)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 9

Months Ended
Pro forma 9

Months Ended
  9/30/08   Adjustments   9/30/08
   (Unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 28,133   921(1)   29,054
Provision for losses on loan   8,512   8,512

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   19,621   921   20,542
Non-interest income   7,185   7,185
Non-interest expense   23,284   23,284

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   3,522   921   4,443
Income tax expense   823   313(2)   1,136

Income from continuing operations   2,699   608   3,307
Less:  Preferred dividends   1,540(3)   1,540
Income from continuing operations available to  common stockholders   2,699   (932)   1,767

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders Income from continuing operations   .38   (.13)   .25
Diluted earnings per share available to common Stockholders Income from continuing

operations   .38   (.14)   .24
Weighted average share outstanding

Basic   7,197   7,197
Diluted   7,197   114(4)   7,311

 (1) Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily of
brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Colony expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund

[…]

number of shares of our common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike
price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date.  The pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the
Treasury the option to purchase 468,456 shares of Colony common stock.  The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted share
outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $9.25 (based on the trailing 20 day Colony
average share price as of November 14, 2008) and remained outstanding for the entire period presented.  The treasury stock method was
utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period presented.  The strike price of $9.25 was compared to Colony’s quarterly average
stock price during 2007.

-13-

Colony Bankcorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($9.6 million)/Warrants (for 156,152 Shares)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 9

Months Ended
Pro forma 9

Months Ended
  9/30/08   Adjustments   9/30/08
   (Unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 28,133   306(1)   28,439
Provision for losses on loan   8,512   8,512

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   19,621   306   19,927
Non-interest income   7,185   7,185
Non-interest expense   23,284   23,284

Income from continuing operations before income  taxes   3,522   306   3,828
Income tax expense   823   104(2)   927
Income from continuing operations   2,699   202   2,901

Less:  Preferred dividends   512(3)   512
Income from continuing operations available to common stockholders   2,699   (310)   2,389

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders Income from continuing operations   .38   (.05)   .33
Diluted earnings per share available to common Stockholders Income from continuing

operations   .38   (.05)   .33
Weighted average share outstanding

Basic   7,197   7,197
Diluted   7,197   38(4)   7,235

 (1) Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily of
brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Colony expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund